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Dear ,
 
Thank you for your information request of 27 January 2017.  Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has
completed the necessary search for the information requested.

 
With reference to EIR-16-0405, I attach extracts and would be obliged if you could provide
some clarification on your response. Please confirm what remedial work was carried out to
clear the blocked gullies on Malcolm Road, Culter, reports of which were received by you on
the 12th November 2015 and 30th November 2015. From your response it appears that no
maintenance has been carried out following these reports.
 
I would also be grateful if you could clarify where the gullies reported as blocked were
located, as the information has been redacted for where the reports were made from and
this does not allow us to locate the blocked gullies.
The reports received on 12/11/2015 were treated as emergency response, I have attached the
call out sheet. The gulley was cleaned and jetted to remove the flooding. This gulley was located
outside number 68 Malcolm Road.
 
The report received of a missing gulley cover on 30/11/2015 was actually on North Deeside
Road approaching the Rob Roy Bridge, it has been placed under the wrong location in Confirm.
As a result of this enquiry the roads inspector attended the site on 30/11/2015 at 11.14am and
was unable to locate any actionable safety defects at the location given, please see attached
report to confirm this.
 
We hope this helps with your request.
 
Yours sincerely,
 
Information Compliance Team
 
INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST
 
As the information which you requested is environmental information, as defined under
Regulation 2(1) of the Environmental Information (Scotland) Regulations 2004 (the EIRs), ACC
considered that it was exempt from release through FOISA, and must therefore give you notice
that we are refusing  your request under Section 39(2) of FOISA (Freedom of Information
(Scotland) Act 2002).  However, you have a separate right to access the information which you
have requested under Regulation 5 of the EIRs, under which ACC has handled your request.
Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under the EIRs.
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